

Case No. Misc Case- 224/ 2016
C.N.R. No. WBBD16-004050-2016

Order dated 06.01.2025:

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing attendance.

Respondents file an application for vacating ex parte order as passed by this Court on 22.11.2024 on the grounds as stated therein and same is supported with affidavit.

Let it be kept with the record.

Considering the theory of Natural Justice, prayer as made by respondents is considered and allowed for ends of justice subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2,000/- payable by the respondents to the petitioner.

To.....07/ 02/ 25.....for further evidence of P.W.1.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Asansol

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Asansol