

Case No. Misc Case- 224/ 2016

CNR-WBBD16-004050-2016

Order dated 04.03.2025:

Today is fixed for further cross of P.W.1.

Petitioner is present by filing attendance.

Respondent is absent by filing petition through Ld. Advocate.

P.W.1 namely Mohua Roychowdhury is partly cross-examined today and subsequently deferred on prayer of Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

To.....28/ 03/ 25.....for further cross of P.W.1.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Asansol

Judicial Magistrate,
4th Court, Asansol