

Misc – 224/2016
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
17.12.2025

Today is fixed for cross of PW – 1.
petitioner files hazira. OP files a time petition on the ground as stated therein. For ends of justice the time petition is allowed.
Regular P. O has transferred.
For ends of justice the case is adjourned.
Fix **11.02.2026** for cross of PW – 1.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)